3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtL RIGHTS RESFRVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 3 | REVISED an2ols | R | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED 6012015 | KH | TE
Al ECR-16-014894 200072016 | RS L/
- - - - N N B ECR-17-008156 06JUN201T | MP JD
2266455-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266455-5 | 1901094-3 |4-1752354-1] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266455-4 : : : : bt - | 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
e - - - - - - - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
2266455-5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST RN 4-1752354-1 | STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
LATCH PLATE _ ] ] ) ) ) - - 6 ,
Zﬁl PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 |1-1338683-1| 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 2063440-7 R I R B 59931116 [PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 BE
2266455-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ALATE&WEAT - 1 W W W 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- - - ) ) - R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
2266455-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - : - RN 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
T-2266455-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - ]2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
AN - L 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - - 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - - 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF|REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
APPLICATOR DATA - | | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
WIRE [4.06 mm [.160] F - | - |REF|REF]| - 2119944-1  |[FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
INSUL 19.91 mm [ 3907 0 R 1-690438-0 [FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
408-10389 L) R 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
AE& -l 2] 2|2 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
R 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 211979717 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 8 CONTACT R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - - 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
8 00-8 60 mm [ .315- 339 IN]J - e 2 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 1338 66
TERMINAL [14-94285 ) ] e 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
appl 1eaTonEd N -3 - [ 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
SPECIFICATION - - - RN 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
- - - 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINALS APPLIEDA&& R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 58
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER RN 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
2208765 | 1-2208765-3 2113288 | TKO9T2T44A @ 3.3 - 3.1 B 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
2208765-3 2113288-2 0211626A @ 3.3 - 3.7 - 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
R 1901681-2  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
WIRE Leqy|CRIMP HELGHT @@y [|CRIMP HEIGHT B e i 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING S 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O B 2161311-1  |RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
| ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — [ T [ v [ [ 1] 1-2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4]
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | - 1 1 2119645- DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
e 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
[ 11 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 1-2119644-3 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
Nl -] 2119085-1  |[FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
A N 2119092-1  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
A COMMENOED han anre THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. _ | 1 1 1 5-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1‘1 APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HEAD S I N I I c079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY SCREW HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | 1 1 1 2161328- HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Z/\L R [-1320908-8 |[SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . N R AR IR 119959-5  TaSSEWAL Y STRIP GUIDE >4
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. l‘\ ’

Zﬁl RELOCATE ITEM 19 TO BACK OF APPLICATOR. S I O A I O R 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 0 D D D DP283-1 SPRING  COMPRESSION D7
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: :

PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266455-4 S LA A I A S c40792-1  |ORAC, TERMINAL 2o
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266455-5 -l 2222 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269 - 2-1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVOFEED WETH PRON-CRIME HELORT ADJUS T 8220640070 RN 1633782-6  |FENCE 1267 B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE SO I N T R 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 S I O A I O R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR DETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. SN L 8-21084-0 |0O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1252 AN T T 1803013-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180, - N c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AlR FEED 1250 AN T R B c119806-1 JINSERT, SHEAR IS,

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, R 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - 4-22280-7  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 180. - N N I 2119641-1 |FEED CAM_ AIR FEED 278 T T 1-356885-3  |STOP. SHEAR X

1fl GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. -l - 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 AN R T 2119805-7  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

AN -l - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N . 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Xéﬁﬁfgg %Jg“ggf@TygST BE ORLIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - -] - 2161314-1  |RAM, STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ'|245 N L | 2-1633930-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

| N 2119082-6  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - - -] - - - 7

Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 - - -] - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - ) -

S e TR B N P N gfg Lo ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL _2112 R 1803080-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ﬂ@x -l 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 S I O A I O R 5-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

“XKTERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 2 |2 ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 N R 7-1633965-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3

Z/\L 0 CONVERT THE APELICATOR TO A NON-CARRICR CUTTING STvL: R 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY _2239 S I O A I O R 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACE TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIOE - - - - 2063440-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 238 N Pl 1-1803179-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W

| ADDITIONAL
T T e 77| -7]-6|-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o 77| -7]-6|-5[-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R e e ] T2MAR2014 — —
@ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (*6) SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CH),ESTAKEM WZMARZ(HA — TE TE C‘OHHGCJHVWY
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.34. R 1 G BAILEY — jarrisburg, TRTTIOD R0
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
(‘)ﬁtg i PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O’”
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266455 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

b IYPE

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

/i /

SEE SHEET

1

3.6 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

~— 12.7+£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[

=

8!

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

)

|

5

— 10.3

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

////!E'WEF
|

‘ EATIoN DWFQ‘.STAKEM T2MARZOT4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY 12MAR2014 HOrHSburg’ e e

’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD [2MARZ0 14 | name ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION - o

Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q3 : *
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs  © e :
ATR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2266455 ~
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON,ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTFIC VERSION i APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T e
TERMINATOR WUMBER  |REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2266455-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATLC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ - 8-2266455-5 | 1901094-3 [4-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) s\ - | 1 ] 1 ] 1 ] 4-1752354-1 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] v v [ 1] 6-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 117
SMART APPLICATOR 2lel326-1 - 8-22606450-4 - - - _ | | | 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
) ) ) ) ) ) ) -] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
2-2266455-5 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| | ,ror braTe S L 1901660-c JOUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
/N PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 |1-1338683-1| 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440-2 : 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
NI 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
2-2266455-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - : - - - - - - |REF[REF|REF| 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-1 -] -] 240638-1  |[SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
[ocebanod . IR TOOETHG ] ] ’ ] ] ] ] ] AN - [ U [0 [ 1| 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
-1 -] -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15]
-] 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
CRIMP S17F TYPE - a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
VTRE T2 06 o T 180 - -1 -] -] - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TNSUL 19 97 mm L 3901 0 - ] v [ 1 [ 1] 1-2119656-8 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 2161312-1 |RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED[] 40
R A AR AN /NS T [0 [ | 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
-1 -] -] 3-23627-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-1 -] -] 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF| - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- -] - 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 120
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 8 CONTACT - - |REF| - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
= -] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
8 myéRgoi;RgﬁméENfiﬁlN] CZZj:f— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W i i 318563 GUARD. FRONT CHIP 80
SRk SR -] 155888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
XEEMM%MN e ’ ’ [ 2 2] 2] 2079383-4 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
SPECTFICATION i i i -] 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
-] 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED& - 1 | | 2119791-7  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER B L A c119945-1  |WASHER, SPACER 09
2208765- | 2208765-3 2113266~ 1K0972744A B 3.3 - 3.1 S L A B cl19740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6 /
R Te ERTITE LRI 33337 -2 ]2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
JN - 333 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
T : -1 -] -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT R 5018030-1 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 58
o mm CEPERENLE SR IING A [T [ 1 [ 1 | 1-2166083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 51
4. 00mme 2.46+/-0.05 [.097+/- .002] 6.5 - | - | - | 1| 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
2. o0mme 2.20+/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 9.3 *WARNING - [ 0 [ v ] 1 ] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
ON INSTALLATION, SeEl WIrRe DISC, [TEM 40 T0O S 1901681-2 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
LARGES T WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. UStE OrF SETTINGS S N ] 1802579 oCR, OKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING e I 1 1 SR [ he ISR 2
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -] 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
L] -] 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- ] v [ 1 [ 1] 1-2119644-3 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- | v [ 1 ] 1] 5-1752356-1 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁ\XTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S L I B 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS z/\g APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HEAD T T O R 20
SCREW HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. B L T c11999975  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE =
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY 1‘1 B L 499666°6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. -2 22 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B T R 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL > 5
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. Z/AL RELOCATE ITEM 19 TO BACK OF APPLICATOR. — T T - 370008 7 TSTRIP GUlDE >
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
SNEUMATIC PEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8-2266455-4 ~ 222 | 2168085-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269 N S . 1802872 (WASRLR, TLAL RRo M =
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266455-5 HERERE 1633782-6  |FENCE 267 S L L 1803013-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I cl19782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |2 ] N L T =
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S R R B c119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 B AL 4°20c80-7 |SPRING, COMPHESSION I
/E\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 B c079980-1 [BUoH. NG, Lo 1e, WISUM 149 T P o T Th -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | | LV 1-22e79-3  |OPRING, COMPRESSTON 1246 S L eT19s00 T SHLAR RULDER, TROM] -
- 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 N 516009-9  |FLOATING SHEAR, FHONT Y
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 Nt b ) 27163393070 [ANVIE, COMBINATION &
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N I c119085-1 |RETAINER, INGULATION DIAL c4c T ) ) !
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. & - 1 | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 0
/9\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : . c109090°6  oibs, LOM HEAD, Moms, Mo A 16 - T 01T B ot R S :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE oy o) 211908000 MECHANICAL FEED ASOEMBLY 239 L oredonll Tl LOLE, CRIPLR SPALLY .
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - [ -1 - [ 1] 2063440-2 [AIR FEED MODULE 238 INp D PP ] 7-T639960°8 (CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
A0 TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED ety o, DENT CATION . I e e B e T 2
Z/\L - R R B 1901094-3  |SPACER. FEEDER 98 | T ] ] [ ] 1-1803179-1 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
; [TEM S77-07]-058]- [TEM
STEOM?CE%N vffg! ;&‘HSE AASP[E)PFLéIgCTAggHRI igOTfUENTO%NggAAf;(éEETRQEC;JETAngNDG?f[ggNLAEL’ 777 727 725 722 PART NO DESCR I PTION o T 8T SUs Eer 10 Citanee and ?SEUZEN;ESLECENELZEEEONESR;P?Z?TO?“ZDWN PARTWZMNASZOM :%ESCR ITEPCTIO*N* -
INFORMATION DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESL?EE’\YA [elAREoT :DCD TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 | NAME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o I LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o 01| 00779 [B=2266455 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
PNEUMAT IC

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 12.7£0.5

B
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

—— @

] §19.0i0.5

$
AEX I__k\‘IID REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

==

-
-j

—
o
|

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

=

i
—e | (). 3

REF

%

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

b D e LR R e
CHGK BALLEY 12MAR2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 12MAR20 14 | NAME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC + STZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266455

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4 B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



